14:59

)

Docket No.: 145581-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07-26-2004 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 102799329 ed the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United Sta 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jennifer Dean Name: General Electric Company Theodorus Lambertus Hoeks Address: 1 River Road Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Schenectady Change of Name _ State/Prov.: NY Security Agreement _ ZIP: 12345 Country: USA Other Execution Date: March 4, 2004 D No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filling date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 10/749,071 December 30, 2003 Yes No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Pelletier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 46,372 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 07-0862 City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 😥 copy of the original document. . Roberta L. Pelletier May 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the Linited States Patent and Trademark Office PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 5/28/2004 3:59:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

> PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0039

LET

05/28/04 15:00 \$38602880115 04/03 2004 18:13 FAX 31 184 291890 CANTOR COLBURN L

Ø003/005

GR Docket No. 145581-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jennifer Dean of D'Hondecoeterstraat 39, 5645 JW Eindhoven, Netherlands and Theodorus Lumbertus Hoeks of Halsterseweg 303, 4613AS, Bergen op Zoom, Netherlands, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, liaving an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinatter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR MAKING FOG RESISTANT THERMOPLASTIC ARTICLES AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric (Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominces any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and monimees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

CANTOR COLBURN L

GE Docket No. 145581-1

05/28/04 15:00 \$8602860115 04/03 2004 18:14 FAX 31 164 291886

Signed at town of Buying hom. State of NL

Wimessed by:

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0041

05/28/04 15:00 \$\frac{1}{2}8602860115 04/03 2004 16:14 FAX 31 164 291000

CANTOR COLBURN L

2005/005

GE Docket No. 145581-1

3

this 4 day of March 2004.

Inventor:

ambertus Hoeks

Signature

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 5/28/2004 3:59:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

RECORDED: 07/21/2004